

City of Chula Vista

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-0345 **Name:**

DRN0209

Type: Consent Item

Passed

Status: In control:

City Council

On agenda: 8/14/2018

Final action: 8/14/2018

Title: RESOLUTION NO. 2018-180 OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA

TRANSFERRING \$450,000 IN MEASURE P APPROPRIATIONS FROM THE DRN0211, STORM DRAIN (CMP) REHABILITATION OUTSIDE THE RIGHT OF WAY (PHASE II) PROJECT TO DRN0209, STORM DRAIN (CMP) REHABILITATION OUTSIDE THE RIGHT OF WAY (PHASE I)

PROJECT FOR CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS AND ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION

MANAGEMENT COSTS (4/5 VOTE REQUIRED)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda statement, 2. Resolution

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/14/2018	1	City Council	approve	Pass

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-180 OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA TRANSFERRING \$450,000 IN MEASURE P APPROPRIATIONS FROM THE DRN0211, STORM DRAIN (CMP) REHABILITATION OUTSIDE THE RIGHT OF WAY (PHASE II) PROJECT TO DRN0209, STORM DRAIN (CMP) REHABILITATION OUTSIDE THE RIGHT OF WAY (PHASE I) PROJECT FOR CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS AND ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT COSTS (4/5 VOTE REQUIRED)

Council adopt the resolution.

The Director of Development Services has reviewed the proposed project for compliance with the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) and has determined that the project qualifies for Class 1 Categorical Exemptions pursuant to Section 15301, Class 1 (b) (Existing Facilities) of the CEQA State Guidelines. Consistent with Section 15301(b), the proposed action would not result in a significant effect on the environment, create a cumulative impact, damage a scenic highway, be located on a site pursuant to Section 65962.5, or cause a substantial adverse change in the significance of a historical resource. The project involves no expansion of an existing use. Thus, no further environmental review is necessary.